

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010 11:20/10  
 No. of Bidders: 13

RIZZO CORP

GAR-SAN CORP.

NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020801A	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	l.s.		24110.92	24110.92	12000.00	12000.00	12360.00	12360.00
0020901A	LEAD ABATEMENT	l.s.		2018.59	2018.59	4000.00	4000.00	1854.00	1854.00
0100150A	MAINTENANCE FACILITY	l.s.		3503540.17	3503540.17	4024102.00	4024102.00	3913000.00	3913000.00
0100244A	SIGNS	ea.	4	442.97	1771.88	250.00	1000.00	206.00	824.00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		2355.02	2355.02	2100.00	2100.00	11330.00	11330.00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	3756	11.21	42104.76	8.50	31926.00	5.00	18780.00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		38128.90	38128.90	21000.00	21000.00	15450.00	15450.00
0101143A	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS	est.		8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		14040.41	14040.41	22000.00	22000.00	12360.00	12360.00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	17200	8.97	154284.00	7.25	124700.00	6.18	106296.00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	2250	52.15	117337.50	46.50	104625.00	56.65	127462.50
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	3636	8.97	32614.92	6.00	21816.00	7.21	26215.56
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	1967	2.24	4406.08	2.00	3934.00	5.15	10130.05
0202640A	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT	ea.	3	672.86	2018.58	400.00	1200.00	1236.00	3708.00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	330	31.40	10362.00	16.00	5280.00	16.48	5438.40
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	2500	15.70	39250.00	21.00	52500.00	20.60	51500.00
0207003	BORROW	c.y.	7400	22.43	165982.00	13.50	99900.00	20.60	152440.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	15033	1.68	25255.44	.85	12778.05	1.03	15483.99
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	75	28.04	2103.00	15.00	1125.00	22.66	1699.50
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	3983	33.64	133988.12	26.50	105549.50	30.90	123074.70

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 13

RIZZO CORP

GAR-SAN CORP.

NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RIZZO CORP		GAR-SAN CORP.		NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	114	39.25	4474.50	68.00	7752.00	37.08	4227.12
0214023	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	6030	40.37	243431.10	29.00	174870.00	39.14	236014.20
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	950	5.61	5329.50	3.00	2850.00	3.61	3429.50
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	2751	39.25	107976.75	35.00	96285.00	39.14	107674.14
0406170	HMA S1	ton	350	96.44	33754.00	90.55	31692.50	92.70	32445.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	3840	98.69	378969.60	88.00	337920.00	92.70	355968.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	3917	5.61	21974.37	1.00	3917.00	7.21	28241.57
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	4785	3.36	16077.60	1.85	8852.25	4.12	19714.20
0406996A	PAVING FABRIC	s.y.	1509	14.58	22001.22	11.50	17353.50	8.24	12434.16
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0507166A	MODIFY JUNCTION CHAMBER	ea.	1	19941.41	19941.41	16000.00	16000.00	10300.00	10300.00
0507171A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1)	ea.	1	22148.41	22148.41	14800.00	14800.00	12360.00	12360.00
0507201	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	6	3083.96	18503.76	2850.00	17100.00	2266.00	13596.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	9	3364.31	30278.79	3050.00	27450.00	2678.00	24102.00
0601353A	CONCRETE PAD	s.y.	90	100.93	9083.70	60.00	5400.00	123.60	11124.00
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	51	110.00	5610.00	75.00	3825.00	309.00	15759.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	240	29.16	6998.40	40.00	9600.00	30.90	7416.00
0651051	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	552	35.89	19811.28	32.00	17664.00	22.66	12508.32
0651052	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	672	44.86	30145.92	37.00	24864.00	26.78	17996.16
0651053	18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	180	49.34	8881.20	44.00	7920.00	29.87	5376.60
0651743	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	12	26.91	322.92	45.00	540.00	11.33	135.96
0651745	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	96	42.61	4090.56	36.00	3456.00	12.36	1186.56
0652009	12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	588.76	588.76	650.00	650.00	757.05	757.05
0652010	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	2	762.58	1525.16	675.00	1350.00	824.00	1648.00
0652011	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	863.51	863.51	740.00	740.00	978.50	978.50
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.	20	69.53	1390.60	64.00	1280.00	51.50	1030.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	24	69.53	1668.72	60.00	1440.00	53.56	1285.44

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

MILFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 83-260  
 MILFORD  
 MILFORD BRIDGE FACILITY AND SALT SHED

Prop Est: 1746

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 13

RIZZO CORP

GAR-SAN CORP.

NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RIZZO CORP		GAR-SAN CORP.		NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0728030A	NO. 3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.	1900	4 49	8531 00	3 50	6650 00	2 78	5282 00
0811005A	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	ea.	5	128 97	644 85	82 00	410 00	164 80	824 00
0901005A	BOLLARD	ea.	32	695 29	22249 28	445 00	14240 00	412 00	13184 00
0910001	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B)	l.f.	135	24 67	3330 45	28 00	3780 00	28 84	3893 40
0910023	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.	2	285 97	571 94	30 00	60 00	128 75	257 50
0913041A	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	2026	27 70	56120 20	24 70	50042 20	26 78	54256 28
0913849A	24' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH	ea.	5	1850 37	9251 85	1650 00	8250 00	2884 00	14420 00
0913880A	30' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH	ea.	1	2467 16	2467 16	2200 00	2200 00	3090 00	3090 00
0913884A	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 10' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE	ea.	1	3140 03	3140 03	2800 00	2800 00	3090 00	3090 00
0913932A	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH	ea.	1	1513 94	1513 94	1350 00	1350 00	2060 00	2060 00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	1200	01	12 00	1 00	1200 00	4 38	5256 00
0944004	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	12650	5 61	70966 50	4 35	55027 50	7 21	91206 50
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	12650	99	12523 50	88	11132 00	1 96	24794 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	16	1000 00	16000 00	1800 00	28800 00	2266 00	36256 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	50	58 31	2915 50	49 00	2450 00	26 78	1339 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		4710 04	4710 04	9500 00	9500 00	4120 00	4120 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	30	68 41	2052 30	1 00	30 00	20 60	618 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	20	8 97	179 40	13 50	270 00	10 30	206 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	20	65 38	1307 60	79 50	1590 00	15 00	300 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		13821 73	13821 73	10000 00	10000 00	15450 00	15450 00
0992088A	FLAGPOLE	ea.	1	5046 47	5046 47	3000 00	3000 00	4120 00	4120 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

MILFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:  
 MILFORD  
 MILFORD BRIDGE FACILITY AND SALT SHED

Prop Est: 1746

STATE PROJECT NO: 83-260

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 01/06/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 13

RIZZO CORP

GAR-SAN CORP.

NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RIZZO CORP		GAR-SAN CORP.		NEWFIELD CONST. CO., INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209050	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (GENERAL)	s.f.	560	3.90	2184.00	4.00	2240.00	4.12	2307.20
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	150	31.40	4710.00	13.00	1950.00	20.60	3090.00
1304014A	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER)	l.s.		84582.24	84582.24	70000.00	70000.00	72100.00	72100.00
1400077A	1-1/2" P.V.C. FORCE MAIN (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	822	49.34	40557.48	31.00	25482.00	20.60	16933.20
1400101A	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	270	33.64	9082.80	39.00	10530.00	14.42	3893.40
1400102A	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	6	89.72	538.32	43.00	258.00	20.60	123.60
1400117A	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	206	44.86	9241.16	41.00	8446.00	12.36	2546.16
1403001A	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	5	3925.03	19625.15	3400.00	17000.00	2500.00	12500.00
1403044A	SANITARY PUMP STATION NO.1	l.s.		25793.08	25793.08	24000.00	24000.00	27295.00	27295.00
					5798184.00		5892794.50		6004925.42

